



TABULATION OF BIDS  
CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
2021-2022 JOINT AND CRACK SEALING PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0618

DATE: 4/22/2021  
TIME: 2:00PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

**BIDDER RANKING**

<b>RANK</b>	<b>BIDDER NAME</b>	<b>2021 JOINT AND CRACK SEALING WORK</b>	<b>2022 JOINT AND CRACK SEALING WORK</b>	<b>BID TOTAL</b>
1	Asphalt Restoration, Inc.	\$ 106,900.00	\$ 83,675.00	\$ 190,575.00
2	Al's Asphalt Paving Co.	\$ 138,200.00	\$ 107,100.00	\$ 245,300.00
3	Carr's Outdoor Services, Inc.	\$ 148,650.00	\$ 124,925.00	\$ 273,575.00 *
4	Scodeller Construction Inc.	\$ 159,050.00	\$ 126,550.00	\$ 285,600.00
5	Michigan Joint Sealing Inc.	\$ 163,501.00	\$ 132,326.00	\$ 295,827.00

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2021-2022 JOINT AND CRACK SEALING PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0618

Asphalt Restoration, Inc.  
 7968 W. G Avenue  
 Kalamazoo, MI 49009

Al's Asphalt Paving Co.  
 25500 Brest Road  
 Taylor, MI 48180

Carr's Outdoor Services, Inc.  
 48910 Ford Road  
 Canton, MI 48187

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>2021 JOINT AND CRACK SEALING WORK</b>									
1.	Cleaning and Sealing Existing Joints and Random Cracks (Streets)	150,000	Ft	0.49	73,500.00	0.58	87,000.00	0.71	106,500.00
2.	Cleaning and Sealing Existing Joints and Random Cracks (Asphalt Parking Lots)	55,000	Ft	0.49	26,950.00	0.54	29,700.00	0.70	38,500.00
3.	Overband Crack Fill (Conc. Pavt w/Asphalt Overlay)	5,000	Ft	0.49	2,450.00	0.48	2,400.00	0.71	3,550.00
4.	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	100.00	100.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	100.00	100.00
5.	Crew Days	650.00	\$/Day	6	3,900.00	14	9,100.00	0	0.00 *
<b>Total Amount of Bid - 2021 Joint and Crack Sealing Work:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>106,900.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>138,200.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>148,650.00 *</b>
<b>2022 JOINT AND CRACK SEALING WORK</b>									
1.	Cleaning and Sealing Existing Joints and Random Cracks (Streets)	150,000	Ft	0.51	76,500.00	0.58	87,000.00	0.71	106,500.00
2.	Overband Crack Fill (Conc. Pavt w/Asphalt Overlay)	7,500	Ft	0.51	3,825.00	0.48	3,600.00	0.71	5,325.00
3.	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	100.00	100.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	100.00	100.00
4.	Construction Observation Crew Days	650	\$/Day	5.00	3,250.00	10.00	6,500.00	20.00	13,000.00
<b>Total Amount of Bid - 2022 Joint and Crack Sealing Work:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>83,675.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>107,100.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>124,925.00</b>
<b>Total Amount 2021 Joint and Crack Sealing Work + 2022 Joint and Crack Sealing Work</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>190,575.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>245,300.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>273,575.00 *</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2021-2022 JOINT AND CRACK SEALING PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0618

Scodeller Construction Inc.  
 51722 Grand River Avenue  
 Wixom, MI 48393

Michigan Joint Sealing Inc.  
 28830 W Eight Mile Suite 103  
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>2021 JOINT AND CRACK SEALING WORK</b>							
1.	Cleaning and Sealing Existing Joints and Random Cracks (Streets)	150,000	Ft	0.69	103,500.00	0.78	117,000.00
2.	Cleaning and Sealing Existing Joints and Random Cracks (Asphalt Parking Lots)	55,000	Ft	0.66	36,300.00	0.72	39,600.00
3.	Overband Crack Fill (Conc. Pavt w/Asphalt Overlay)	5,000	Ft	0.55	2,750.00	0.34	1,700.00
4.	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	1.00	1.00
5.	Crew Days	650.00	\$/Day	10	6,500.00	8	5,200.00
<b>Total Amount of Bid - 2021 Joint and Crack Sealing Work:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>159,050.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>163,501.00</b>
<b>2022 JOINT AND CRACK SEALING WORK</b>							
1.	Cleaning and Sealing Existing Joints and Random Cracks (Streets)	150,000	Ft	0.73	109,500.00	0.81	121,500.00
2.	Overband Crack Fill (Conc. Pavt w/Asphalt Overlay)	7,500	Ft	0.58	4,350.00	0.75	5,625.00
3.	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	1.00	1.00
4.	Construction Observation Crew Days	650	\$/Day	8.00	5,200.00	8.00	5,200.00
<b>Total Amount of Bid – 2022 Joint and Crack Sealing Work:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>126,550.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>132,326.00</b>
<b>Total Amount 2021 Joint and Crack Sealing Work + 2022 Joint and Crack Sealing Work</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>285,600.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>295,827.00</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER